My Ref: 21/00382/PNMA

Your Ref:

Contact: Mrs Jo Bates

Email: development.management@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Elysium Healthcare Ltd

By Email



NG2 3NG

Development Management City Planning Loxley House Station Street Nottingham

Tel: 0115 8764447 www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Date of decision: 17 May 2021

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 APPLICATION FOR NON-MATERIAL AMENDMENT FOLLOWING GRANT OF PLANNING PERMISSION

Application No: PP-09543813 (21/00382/PNMA)

Application by: Elysium Healthcare Ltd

Location: R H R Medical Centre, Calverton Drive, Nottingham

Original permission: 20/01959/PFUL3 - Change of use of the building from a medical centre

(Class E) to a residential care home (Class C2), minor external works to the building and the creation of private garden space including the erection of fencing - Granted planning permission on 12 November

2020

Proposed amendment: Amendment to planning permission reference 20/01959/PFUL3

Nottingham City Council as Local Planning Authority hereby **GRANTS CONSENT** for planning permission reference 20/01959/PFUL3 to be modified as described in the above application, received on 22 February 2021. You are advised that this consent modifies but does not replace the original planning permission, and that any conditions as set out on the original notice of decision continue to apply.

The development shall be carried out in complete accordance with the details described in the forms, drawings and other documents comprising the application as validated by the council on 22 February 2021.

Paul Seddon

Director of Planning and Regeneration

